

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17744/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2006 in CWP No.  
16828/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DALJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALWINDER BANGAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/02/2011                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)                      Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)                      Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This petition is directed against the order of the Division Bench of the Punjab and Haryana High Court which declined to entertain the petitioner's prayer for quashing the seniority list of Junior Clerks-cum-Cashiers of the Nawanshahr Central Cooperative Bank Limited.

Notice of the special leave petition was ordered on 21.07.2008.

Office Report dated 24.01.2011 shows that due to non-compliance of order dated 08.11.2010 passed by the Chamber Judge,

2

the special leave petition was treated as dismissed qua respondent Nos.1-3, 11, 16, 23, 34, 36, 38, 43, 45 and 49.

Since the special leave petition has been dismissed against the employer, the petitioner's prayer for quashing the seniority list cannot be entertained.

The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master